1
LINK AM
ERICAN STANDARD
UF-302XA-V1.0_151223
 © 2023 LINK CORP. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
FIBER OPTIC
SYSTEM

SPECIFICATION
ORDER INFORMATION
Dimension     415 × Ø 190 mm
Weight      2.5 to 3.1 kg
Numbers of cable port    4 ports for single cable
Diameter of suitable cable   Ø range 8 to 16 mm
Maximum numbers of trays   6(12F), 4(24F)
Maximum capacity (single core)   96 cores
Sealing method     mechanical
Capacity of one tray    12 and 24 cores
Insulation resistance    ≥2×104MΩ
Voltage resistance strength   15KVDC/1mi，no puncture, arc-over
Environmental temperature   -40ºC to +65 ºC
Part Number            Description
No. of Cable
Ports
Dimension
(mm)
UF-3022A 24 Cores FOSC, Dome Type with 2 Tray (12F) 4 415 ×Ø 190
UF-3023A 48 Cores FOSC, Dome Type with 4 Tray (12F) 4 415 ×Ø 190
UF-3027A 72 Cores FOSC, Dome Type with 6 Tray (12F) 4 415 ×Ø 190
UF-3029A 96 Cores FOSC, Dome Type with 4 Tray (24F) 4 415 ×Ø 190
UF-3061A Splice Tray (Plastic) 12 Fibers for Dome Closure - Spare Part
UF-3062A Splice Tray (Plastic) 24 Fibers for Dome Closure - Spare Part
Specifications subject to change without notice.